

<u>Our article number:</u>	CLS290
----------------------------	--------

<u>Supplier:</u>	R Van Hove NV
------------------	---------------

<b><u>Product Name Dutch:</u></b>	Vedettes tuinkruiden 300g
<b><u>Product Name French:</u></b>	Snack fines herbes 300g
<b><u>Product Name English:</u></b>	Snacks fine herbs 300g
<u>Description Product Dutch:</u>	Uiensnack in de vorm van sterretjes
<u>Description French:</u>	Snack d'oignon en étoile
<u>Description Product English:</u>	Oignon snack in star shape
<u>Brand name:</u>	Laslo
<u>Custom code (8 digits):</u>	20052020
<u>VAT:</u>	6%

<u>Storage conditions in warehouse:</u>	ambient
<u>Stocking conditions on product Dutch:</u>	
<u>Stocking conditions on product French:</u>	
<u>Stocking conditions on product English:</u>	

<u>Country of origin:</u>	Azië
---------------------------	------

**Logistical data:**

	length in cm	Width in cm	Height in cm	Gross weight in kg	Net weight in kg	Drained weight in kg
Piece	14,100	5,900	35,200	0,340	0,300	
Carton	29,500	28,500	35,500	3,700	3,000	
Pallet	120,000	80,000	177,000	203,000	144,000	

<u>Pieces per carton:</u>	10
<u>Cartons per layer:</u>	8
<u>Layers per pallet:</u>	6

<u>EAN Piece:</u>	5410551001800
<u>EAN carton:</u>	54105510002900

<u>Languages present on piece:</u>	Dutch, French, English, German
------------------------------------	--------------------------------

**Organoleptic description:**

<u>Color:</u>	dark brown to black
<u>Taste:</u>	typical
<u>Texture:</u>	solid
<u>Smell:</u>	typical

**Ingredients:**

<u>Ingredients Dutch:</u>	TARWEBLOEM, gedehydrateerde aardappelvlokken, palmolie (gedeeltelijk gehydrogeneerd), suiker, zout, glucosestroop, rijstbloem, gist, smaakversterker (mononatriumglutamaat), gehydrolyseerd SOJA-eiwit, rijstzetmeel, specerijen, smaakstoffen, emulgator (E471) Allergenen: inclusief granen met GLUTEN, zie VETGEDRUKTE ingrediënten. Gemaakt in een fabriek waar SESAMZAAD, MOSTERD, PINDA'S, HAZELNOTEN en AMANDELEN worden gehanteerd.
<u>Ingredients French:</u>	Farine de BLE, flocons de pommes de terre déshydratés, huile de palme (partiellement hydrogénée), sucre, sel, sirop de glucose, farine de riz, levure, exhausteur de goût (glutamate de sodium), protéine de SOJA hydrolysée, amidon de riz, épices, arômes, émulsifiant (E471). Allergènes: Pour les allergènes, y compris les céréales contenant du GLUTEN, voir les ingrédients en GRAS. Fabriqué dans une usine où sont utilisés du SESAME, de la MOUTARDE, des CACAHUETES, des NOISETTES, et des AMANDES.
<u>Ingredients English:</u>	WHEAT flour, dehydrated potato flakes, palm oil (partially hydrogenated), sugar, salt, glucose syrup, rice flour, yeast, flavour enhancer (monosodium glutamate), hydrolyzed SOY protein, rice starch, spices, flavourings, emulsifier (E471). Allergy advice: For allergens, including CEREALS containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD. Made at a factory where SESAME, MUSTARD, PEANUTS, HAZELNUTS and ALMONDS are handled.
<u>Ingredients German:</u>	WEIZENmehl, getrocknete Kartoffelflocken, Palmöl (teilweise gehärtet), Zucker, Salz, Glukosesirup, Reismehl, Hefe, Geschmacksverstärker (Mononatriumglutamat), hydrolysiertes SOJAprotein, Reisstärke, Gewürze, Aromastoffe, Emulgator (E471). Hinweise für Allergiker: Für Allergene, einschließlich GLUTEN haltiger Getreide, siehe FETTGEDRUCKTE Zutaten. Hergestellt in einem Werk, das auch SESAM, ERDNÜSSE, HASELNÜSSE und MANDELN verarbeitet.

**Nutritional values:**

Type meal:	Unprepared			
Values per:	100	g		
Energie:	1874	Kj	448	kcal
Total Fats:	17,7	g		
of which saturated fats:	8,2	g		
Monounsaturated fats:		g		
Polysaturated Fats:		g		
Carbohydrates:	64,7	g		
of which sugars:	7,8	g		
Fibers:	5,8	g		
Proteins:	10,5	g		
Salt:	2,6	g		

**Allergens:**

	Select
Gluten wheat	Contains
Gluten rye	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten barley	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten Oats	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten other	Not mentioned on label piece
Milk	Not mentioned on label piece
Lactose	Not mentioned on label piece
Mustard	May contain
Soy	Contains
Sesame seeds	May contain
Peanuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Lupin	Not mentioned on label piece
Sulphites	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts almonds	May contain
Treenuts hazelnuts	May contain
Treenuts walnuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts cashew	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts pecan	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts brasil	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts pistache	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts macadamia	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts other	Not mentioned on label piece
Celery	Not mentioned on label piece
Eggs	Not mentioned on label piece
Molluscs	Not mentioned on label piece
Crustacean	Not mentioned on label piece
Fish	Not mentioned on label piece

**Packaging information:**

Packaging piece	plastic bag
Packaging box	cardboard box

**Microbiology:**

	<u>Minimum cfu/g</u>	<u>Maximum cfu/g</u>	<u>Target</u>	<u>Method of analyzing</u>
<u>Total plate count</u>		50000		
<u>Yeasts</u>		50		
<u>Moulds</u>		50		
<u>Salmonella</u>		Absent in 25g		
<u>Listeria monocytogenes</u>				
<u>Staphylococcus aureus</u>		100		
<u>Bacillus cereus</u>				
<u>Enterobacteria</u>				
<u>E. coli</u>				
<u>Sulphote reducing clostridia</u>				
<u>Other:</u>				

**Labels:**

<u>Type Label</u>	yes or no
<u>EU organic</u>	No
<u>Agriculture biologique</u>	No
<u>Fairtrade</u>	No
<u>Kosher</u>	No
<u>Halal</u>	No
<u>Oxfam</u>	No
<u>Vegan</u>	No
<u>Vegi</u>	No
<u>Other:</u>	No

Has radiation been applied to the product and if yes to which ingredient:	No
---	----

Does the product contains heavy metals and if yes which:	No
--	----

Is the product conform EU an Belgian legislations concerning the presence of Pesticides:	Yes
--	-----

Is the product GMO free conform EU1829 and EU 1830/2003 legislation):	Yes
---	-----

Is the product conform EU legislation (EU 1881/2006) concerning other contaminants:	Yes
---	-----

Is this product suitable for human consumption:	Yes
---	-----

Is the product conform all relevant European and Belgian laws:	Yes
--	-----

Date:	3/05/2022
-------	-----------